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2005 Assembly Bill 973 Date of publication*: April 28, 2006

2005 WISCONSIN ACT 330

AN ACT tocreate60.85 (2) (a) 5. of the statuteg|ating to: expanding the purposes for which a town may create
atax incremental financing district.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 60.85(1) (a) 5. 493120 — Farm product warehousing
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: andstorage, refrigerated.
SecTion 1. 60.85 (1) (a) 5. of thetatutes is created SeCTION 2. Effective date.
to read: (1) This act takes ffct on October 1, 2006.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



